employees appointed to a project position which is restricted to a planned work 
program to be completed within a specified period of time and which is not 
regularly recurring.  Intermittent employees are employees who are appointed 
for a period of time on a sporadic basis and who work not more than one 
thousand forty (1,040) hours in any consecutive twelve (12) month period 
beginning with the date of hire or anniversary of date of hire. 
 Any employee designated as intermittent, who works in excess of the limits 
set out above and who works more than 1,040 regularly scheduled hours during

[...]

Full-time State employees employed for more than six (6) months but 
less than twelve (12) months of the previous calendar year are eligible for this 
program on a prorated basis; 
 3. Part-time and seasonal employees covered by this Agreement who 
have completed one thousand forty (1,040) hours of regularly scheduled work in 
any calendar year in which they qualify on a prorated basis; and 
 4. Had a minimum of five hundred dollars ($500.00) employment-related 
child care expenses for the previous calendar year. 
B. Employees must submit an application for Child Care Reimbursement along

[...]

Divers' Stipend 

Those employees who are members of SCUBA diving teams engaging in 
search, rescue and recovery operations shall receive an annual stipend of fifteen 
hundred ($1,500.00).  This stipend shall be payable at the beginning of each 
quarter in three hundred seventy-five-dollars ($375.00) amounts. 
 All qualified employees assigned to SCUBA diving activities shall, when 
actually diving in the water, including training activities, be compensated at the 
rate of ten dollars ($10.00) an hour in addition to their regular hourly rate of pay.